Act where under you can tender the entire outstanding dues of Rs. 1,70,84,822/­
(Rupees One Crore ~eventy Lakhs Eighty-Four Thousand Eight Hundred Twenty 
Two Only) as on 05th July, 2024 (amount o/s as on the date of the demand notice 

dated 31st August, 2023 issued u/s 13(2) of SARFAESI Act- Rs. 1,51,30,080/- (Rupees 

One Crore Fifty-One Lakhs Thirty Thousand Eighty Only) with further interest at the 
contractual rates, along with default/penal interest and other charges etc., till final 
payment/realization for sale of the secured asset(s) by public auction, by inviting 
quotations, tender from public or by private treaty.

[...]

Description of Prouertv / • As per SCHEDULE - I 
Date & Time of e-Auction On: 

29.07.2024 

Time: 

From: 11.00 am to: 12.00 noon 

with unlimited extensions of 5 minutes each 

Date & Time for Bid Submission On: 26.07.2024 

Before: 4:00 pm 

Reserve Price: 94,50,000/- (Rupees Ninety Four Lakhs Fifty Thousand Only) 

* Price below which the Flat /property/ s will not be sold 
Earnest Money Deposit (10% of RP): Rs. 9,45,000/- (Rupees Nine Lakhs Forty Five 

Thousand Only) 

Bid Increment Amount: Rs. 1 00,000/- (Rupees One Lac Only). 
Contact Person Details & Mob. Nos.: Mr. Swapneil Tiwari: 9820063208 & 

Mr. Aditva Vvas: 7276787990